
Monday August 1, 2022
10:30 – Exercise in the 

Sunroom  
11:00- Manicures & Message 

Tuesday August, 2022
10:30 – Morning Inspiration with 

Jesse Ramsey 
2:00- 
3:30-Book club w/Kaylnn

 Wednesday August 3, 
2022
11:00 – Morning Inspiration with 

Mrs. Ruth  
3:00- Games in the Living Room 

Thursday August 4, 
2022
10:30 – Morning Inspiration with 

Angelina 
11:00- Resident Lead Exercise
2:00- Penny Auction 

Friday August 5, 2022
10:00 –Walking the Halls to 

Music 

Saturday August 6, 
2022
2:00-Roby Dancers
6:30- Movie & Popcorn in the 

Dining room 

Sunday August 7, 2022
9:00 – Morning Inspiration with 
� e Chambers Family
11:00- Resident Morning Walk
3:00- Social hour 

Monday August 8, 2022
10:30 – Exercise in the Sunroom  

11:00- Manicures & Message 

Tuesday August 9, 2022
1:30 – Resident Council 

Meeting 
2:00- CRAFT with Kalynn
3:30 Book Club w/ Kalynn 

Wednesday August 10, 
2022
11:00- Morning Inspiration with 

Mrs. Edna
3:00- Games in the Living Room

Thursday August 11, 
2022
10:00 – Devotions with Dan 
2:00- Penny Auction with Judy

Friday August 12, 2022
10:00 –Walking the Halls to 

Music 
11:00- Morning Inspiration
2:00- August Birthday 

Celebration

Saturday August 13, 
2022
2:00-Bible Study w/ Mike 

Southerland
3:00 – Music with Carla and 

Friends

Sunday August 14, 
2022
9:00 – Morning Inspiration with 
� e Chambers Family
11:00- Resident Morning Walk
2:00 – Music with Olivia and 

Friends

Monday August 15, 
2022
10:30 – Curt Mathis  

1:00- Manicures & Message 
2:00- Cra�  w/ Cindy Lowery

Tuesday August 16, 
2022
10:30 – Morning Inspiration
2:00-  
3:30-Book club w/Kaylnn

 Wednesday August 17, 
2022
11:00 – Morning Inspiration with 

Kristie  
2:30- Edward “� e Banjo Man”

Thursday August 18, 
2022
10:30 – Morning Inspiration 
11:00- Resident Lead Exercise
2:00- Penny Auction with Misty

Friday August 19, 2022
10:00 –Walking the Halls to 

Music 
2:00- Lou Bolton, “� e Story 

Teller”

Saturday August 20, 
2022
11:00- Walk the halls 
6:30- Movie & Popcorn in the 

Dining room 

Sunday August 21, 
2022
9:00 – Morning Inspiration with 
� e Chambers Family
11.00 - Resident Morning Walk 
12:45 – West End Baptist Church 

Gospel Singers

Monday August 22, 
2022
10:30 – Exercise in the Sunroom 
11:00- Manicures & Message  

2:00- Music with Doug Brown

Tuesday August 23, 
2022
10:30 – Morning Inspiration
11:00- Resident Lead Exercise
2:00-  Penny Auction with Megan
3:30-Book club w/Kaylnn

Wednesday August 24, 
2022
10:30 – Chair Drums Exercise in 

the Sunroom
11:00 – Morning Inspiration with 

Mrs. Ruth

Thursday August 25, 
2022
10:30 – Devotion with Dan
11:00- Resident Lead Exercise
2:00-  Something Fun with 

Allison

Friday August 26, 2022
10:00 –Walking the Halls to 

Music 
1:30 – Veteran’s Program w/ 

Debbie 
5:15 – Classical Strings of Cocke 

County

Saturday August 27, 
2022
11:00- Resident Lead Exercise 
2:00 – Bible Study with Mike 

Southerland
6:30- Movie & Popcorn in the 

Dining room 

Sunday August 28, 
2022
9:00 – Morning Inspiration with 
� e Chambers Family
11:00- Morning Walk on your 

own 
3:00- Social hour in the Sunroom 

Monday August 29, 
2022
10:30 – Exercise in the Sunroom 
11:00- Manicures & Message 
2:00- Crazy Monday

Tuesday August 30, 
2022
10:30 – Morning Inspiration
11:00- Resident Lead Exercise
2:00- BINGO
3:30-Book club w/Kalynn

Wednesday August 31, 
2022
10:30 – Chair Drums Exercise in 

the Sunroom
11:00 – Morning Inspiration with 

Mrs. Edna
2:00- Games in the Living Room
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